

Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra (Established Vide Gujarat Act No. 24/2015)

શ્રી ગોવિંદ ગુરુ યુનિવર્સિટી, ગોધરા

(ગુજરાત એકટ નં. ૨૪/૨૦૧૫ દ્વારા સ્થાપિત)

No.SGGU/ADM/2022/13556

Dt.23/09/2022

CORRIGENDUM-1 E-TENDER NOTICE: 03/2022

"E-TENDER FOR Out Source Service for Confidential Printing"

Shri Govind Guru University vide E-TENDER NOTICE: 03/2022 Date.13/09/2022 invites E-TENDER from eligible Agencies/Firm under bid system for "Out Source Service for Confidential Printing" for Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra. With reference to the above tender following corrigendum is introduced. The interested prospective bidders are requsted to take note of this corrigendum and submit accordingly.

Contract Period

Sr. No	Criteria	Revised
1	Initially contract period is of Two Year	Intially contract period is Two years
	i.e. for the year 2021 to 2022 & 2022 to	from the date of workorder, subject to
	2023 subject to satisfactory, successful	satisfactory, successful and timely
	and timely completion of the work for	completion of the work. University
	first semester. University reserves its	reserves its right to extend the period for
	right to extend the period for more years	more One year on mutual agreement and
	on mutual agreement and Contract may	Contract.
	be extend for next two years.	



I/c Registrar Shri Govind Guru University, GODHR GODHA GAT